BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Requested Board Meeting Date: 10/17/2023

*= Mandatory, information must be provided

Click or tap the boxes to enter text. If not applicable, indicate “N/A".
*Title:
ABATEMENT REQUEST
*Introduction/Background:

The County Treasurer may abate taxes, penalties and interest with the approval of the Board of Supervisors that meet
the criteria set out in ARS 42-18351

*Discussion:

Investigation has occurred to conclude that the listed tax parcels meet the criteria established in ARS 42-18351
*Conclusion:

The taxes, interest and penalties listed on the attached Certificate of Removal and Abatement Report should be abated.
*Recommendation:

Approve the abatement request

*Fiscal Impact:

Potential loss of revenue $26,909.29

*Board of Supervisor District:
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Department: Treasurer Telephone: 520-724-8341

Contact: John Walter Telephone: 520-724-8985

Department Director Signature: % /{ 4/4‘/\ Date: /0/5/23
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Deputy County Administrator Signakdre: ( J T ’ Date:

County Administrator Signature: Date:
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AB #

505724
505725
505726
505727
505728
505729
505730
505731
505732
505733
505734
505735
505736
505737
505738
505739
505740
505741
505742
505743
505744
505745
505746
505747
505748
505749
505750
505751

PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

240 North Stone Avenue - Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
Phone (520) 724-8341

Beth Ford
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING OCTOBER 17, 2023

Property ID

109052030
109052050
10905207A
10905208A
112060040
20517004C
20517007F
20830006D
20830006E
20830006F
208300190
20830026B
20832003E
20832018B
208320540
20832055C
208400100
20840014B
208400160
20854136B
20854136C
20908037F
210250290
21107010J
21107010K
21107010L
21135043E
21135043F

Owner

PIMA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT
PIMA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT
PIMA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT
PIMA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT
REACHOUT INC

PIMA COUNTY

PIMA COUNTY

PIMA COUNTY REG FLOOD CONTROL DIST
PIMA COUNTY REG FLOOD CONTROL DIST
PIMA COUNTY REG FLOOD CONTROL DIST
PIMA COUNTY REG FLOOD CONTROL DIST
PIMA COUNTY REG FLOOD CONTROL DIST
PIMA COUNTY REG FLOOD CONTROL DIST
PIMA COUNTY REG FLOOD CONTROL DIST
PIMA COUNTY REG FLOOD CONTROL DIST
PIMA COUNTY REG FLOOD CONTROL DIST
PIMA COUNTY REG FLOOD CONTROL DIST
PIMA COUNTY REG FLOOD CONTROL DIST
PIMA COUNTY REG FLOOD CONTROL DIST
PIMA COUNTY

PIMA COUNTY

PIMA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT
PIMA FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT

PIMA COUNTY

PIMA COUNTY

PIMA COUNTY

PIMA COUNTY REG FLOOD CONTROL DIST
PIMA COUNTY REG FLOOD CONTROL DIST

Tuesday, October 03, 2023

Chris Ackerley
Chief Deputy Treasurer
From Date: 09/01/2023 Thru 09/30/2023
Fees Abatement

Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation
1,514.58 0.00 0.00 1514.58 ARS 42-18351 (2)
747.09 0.00 0.00 747.09 ARS 42-18351 (2)
2,106.36 0.00 0.00 2,106.36 ARS 42-18351 (2)
559.75 0.00 0.00 559.75 ARS 42-18351 (2)
5,072.48 3,043.48 0.00 8,115.96 ARS 42-18351 (2)
11.06 0.00 0.00 11.06 ARS 42-18351 (2)
11.06 0.00 0.00 11.06 ARS 42-18351 (2)
6.86 0.00 0.00 6.86 ARS 42-18351 (2)
6.86 0.00 0.00 6.86 ARS 42-18351 (2)
6.86 0.00 0.00 6.86 ARS 42-18351 (2)
6.40 0.00 0.00 6.40 ARS 42-18351 (2)
6.40 0.00 0.00 6.40 ARS 42-18351 (2)
9.97 0.00 0.00 9.97 ARS 42-18351 (2)
14.72 0.00 0.00 14,72  ARS 42-18351 (2)
5.89 0.00 0.00 589 ARS 42-18351 (2)
5.89 0.00 0.00 5.89 ARS 42-18351(2)
6.86 0.00 0.00 6.86 ARS 42-18351 (2)

5.56 0.00 0.00 556 ARS 42-19118
6.86 0.00 0.00 6.86 ARS 42-18351 (2)
573.63 0.00 0.00 573.63 ARS 42-18351 (2)
5,111.65 0.00 0.00 5111.65 ARS 42-18351 (2)
505.66 0.00 0.00 505.66 ARS 42-18351 (2)
735.33 0.00 0.00 735.33  ARS 42-18351 (2)
1,472.70 0.00 0.00 1,472.70 ARS 42-18351 (2)
1,511.44 0.00 0.00 151144 ARS 42-18351 (2)

1,317.66 0.00 000 | 1,317.66 ARS 42-19118
7.78 0.00 0.00 778 ARS 42-18351 (2)
7.78 0.00 0.00 7.78 ARS 42-18351 (2)
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AB #

505752
505753
505754
505755
505756

TOTALS:

PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

240 North Stone Avenue - Tucson AZ, 85701-1199

Phone (520) 724-8341

Beth Ford
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING OCTOBER 17, 2023

Property ID

21530003C
222470020
222470030
22601032F
30522236C

33

Owner

PIMA COUNTY REG FLOOD CONTROL DIST
PIMA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT
PIMA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT
PIMA COUNTY
PIMA COUNTY

Tuesday, October 03, 2023

Tax

12.59
361.83
800.49

1,324.23

10.17

$23,864.45

Page 2 of 2

Interest

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.36
$3,044.84

Chris Ackerley
Chief Deputy Treasurer
From Date: 09/01/2023 Thru 09/30/2023
Fees Abatement
Penalties Amount Citation
0.00 12.59 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 | 361.83 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 800.49 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 | 132423 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 11.53 ARS 42-18351 (2)
$0.00 $26,909.29
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